
RESOLUTION 2005- 112 

WHEREAS the One Cent Small County Surtax Fund has carried forward cash, in excess 

of amount budgeted for 2005/2006 and whereas 2004/2005 one-cent sales surtax revenue 

received exceeded budgeted sales surtax revenue by $905,072. 

WHEREAS this revenue was not anticipated in the 2005/2006 budget year for the Fund. 

BE IT THEREFORE resolved by the Board of County Commissioners, Nassau County, 

Florida in regular session, duly assembled on the 14th day of November , 2005 

the following budget amendment pursuant to Florida Statutes Chapter 129.06 (2)(d) be adopted: 

REVENUE 
09000000-3 89910 

APPROPRIATION 
09692565-582007 
09999599-599002 

Balances Forward-Cash 

Association-Retarded Citizens 
Reserves for BCC Allocation 

. ADOPTED this 14th day of November 

ATTEST: " 

'2005. 

$ 1.447.335 

$ 20,000 
$ 1,427,335 
$ 1.447.335 

c:S II{ Jljl 
for{ 


